
A Chaplain in France 

November lllh, 19ll! 

The Indigo Factory 

One Purpose All 

Roza 

CONTENTS. 

The Elementary Schools as Social Centres 

The Tutor 

The Brown Pigs 

Con·espondcnce 

l{oiJ of Honour 

Obituary: 

PAGE 

1 

5 

6 

15 

16 

17 

20 

21 

23 

24 

James Bass i\Iullinger 51 

Thomas Gwatkin 57 

Our Chronicle 59 

The Library 77 

Dr Abbotl's Eightieth Birthday 81 

The Mariners 86 

An Improved Method of Exterminating Wasps 87 

In Hospital 90 

Hymn 92 91 

1919 9� 

Wordsworth's Lyrical Ballads: A Gift to the Library 95 

Day Before Yesterday 97 

Hints for Forming a Library, by a Seventeenth-Century Scholar 98 

The Junior Bursar 116 

Roll of Honour 117 

Obituary: 

John Frederick Harris 

Joseph Robinson 

Harry Wakelyn Smith 

123 

124 

127 



iv 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

The Commemoration Sermon 

A Barn by the Tillingbourne 

John Cleveland 

A Woman 

The False Bumblebee 

Reunion 

The Buller Collection. Ill. 

Old Johnian He11ley Fund 

Reviews 

Roll of Honour 

Obituary : 

William Edward Mullins 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

CONTENTS. 

PAGE 

135 

150 

153 

159 

160 

167 

168 

178 

179 

187 

18:} 

193 

194 

195 

217 

THE EAGLE. 

Michaelmas Term, I9I8. 

A CHAPLAIN IN FRANCE. 

D
HE Ckrollicles of the New Zealand Expediliona1y 

Force for July, 1918, contains a series of short 
articles by the Rev. M. Mullineux, C.F. (B.A. 

1896, attached to the New Zealand contingent), 
under the unassuming title, 'Leaves from a Padre's Diary' 
-an expansion of rough notes made between April 12 and 
May 14 of this year. As becomes an old Johnian, he is 
under no illusions, and does not waste himself in mere 
journalism. He does not write of battle scenes for the 

excellent reason that he did not actually witness any battles. 
"A chaplain's work is of such a nature that it is practically 

impossible for him to watch the fighting. By force of cir­
cumstances he may occasionally find himself in the midst of 
it, but such occasions are extremely rare. Even if he should 
find himself in the battle, his vision would be so limited that 
his description would give but a vague idea of what took 
place. War correspondents "write up" battles from time to 
time, but much of their copy must inevitably come from 
those who were actually fighting." 

Our author deprecates the 'rose-coloured reports of many 
chaplains' as misleading, and courageously faces the real facts 
of war. It also appears from the ' Diary' that he is a daily 
dispenser of cigarettes, a subject on which his views are 
eminently wholesome. 

VOL. XXXIX. B 


