

CONTENTS.

										PAGE
A Chaplain in France										1
November 11th, 1918										5
The Indigo Factory	. '				. '					6
One Purpose All										15
Roza .										16
The Elementary School	ols a	s Soc	ial (Centr	es					17
The Tutor .							,			20
The Brown Pigs										21
Correspondence									110	23
Roll of Honour .										24
Obituary:										
James Bass Mullin	ger									51
Thomas Gwalkin										57
Our Chronicle .										59
The Library .										77
Dr Abbott's Eightieth	Birtl	ıday								81
The Mariners						1.				86
An Improved Method of	of E	xtern	iina	ting '	Wası	ns	,			87
In Hospital .										90
Hymn 92										91
1919								,		94
Wordsworth's Lyrical	Ball	ads :	A	Gift t	o the	Libi	ary			95
Day Before Yesterday										97
Hints for Forming a L	ibra	ry, by	y a S	Sever	iteen	th-Ce	entur	y Scl	ıolar	98
The Junior Bursar									. "	116
Roll of Honour										117
Obituary:										
John Frederick Ha	rris									123
Joseph Robinson										124
Harry Wakelyn Si	nith									127

CONTENTS.

							PAGE
Our Chronicle							135
The Library							150
The Commemoration Sermon							153
A Barn by the Tillingbourne							159
John Cleveland							160
A Woman							167
The False Bumblebee				. IRI			168
Reunion .			. 11				178
The Butler Collection. III.						IN I	179
Old Johnian Hepley Fund							187
Reviews .							189
Roll of Honour					.90		193
Obituary:							
William Edward Mullins	. 1			111			194
Our Chronicle					111		195
The Library							217